

HUMAN SERVICES • 406.582.3100, hs@gallatin.mt.gov ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH • 406.582.3120, ehs@gallatin.mt.gov WIC • 406.582.3115, wic@gallatin.mt.gov

- healthygallatin.org

For immediate release: June 12, 2020

Press Release

Gallatin County COVID-19 Update

As of Friday, June 12, 2020, at 11:45 a.m. Gallatin County has six new confirmed cases of COVID-19, for a cumulative total of 182. There are eight confirmed active cases. There have been a total of 173 people recovered in Gallatin County. One person has died from COVID-19 complications.

The new cases are all located in the Gallatin Valley and are known contacts to other cases.

These cases are the results of strong contact tracing performed by the Gallatin City-County Health Department's public health professionals. As we continue to find new cases, thorough contact tracing investigations are leading us to other cases so we can get them identified, isolated, and connected to the resources they need.

We are not out of the woods, yet. As we see new COVID-19 cases across our communities, stay diligent. Hand washing, social distancing, and wearing face coverings is our best defense to minimize community spread. We're in this together; let's protect ourselves, our loved ones, and our neighbors.

More data can be found on Gallatin City-County Health Department's dashboard on our website <u>here</u>. This dashboard will be updated by 12 p.m. daily. Information on statewide cases continue to be found <u>here</u>.

Please note that local data on active cases may differ from the state map as the state map is only updated once daily and calculates active cases differently.

The Gallatin City-County Health Department calculates the **recovered case number** as the number of total cases minus any active cases, current hospitalizations and deaths.

The Gallatin City-County Health Department Call Center is open seven days a week from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. to answer questions about COVID-19. Reach the Call Center by phone at 406-548-0123 or email at <u>callcenter@readygallatin.com</u>.

The most accurate local source of information remains the GCCHD website.

215 W. MENDENHALL, BOZEMAN MT 59715

